
Corrigendum 6 dated Dec’ 07, 2019 to Tender Specification BHEL PSSR SCT 1866 

BHEL PSSR SCT 1866                                                                                        Corrigendum 6                                                                                                    Page 1 of 1 

Corrigendum 6 dated Dec’ 07, 2019 to Tender Specification BHEL PSSR SCT 1866 for Structural Works of Coal Handling Plant and Ash Handling Plant area and 
Non-plant structure of Unit 1 & 2 (Package 2) for 2 x 660 MW Udangudi Supercritical Thermal Power Project, Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu 

A. The following clauses are changed as below: 
 

Sl No. Clause No. Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1 

Techno commercial bid Volume-I 
Book-I, Notice Inviting Tender,  
Clause No. 1.0- Salient Features of 
NIT, Sl No. v and vi 

v) Due Date & Time of Offer Submission: Date 09.12.2019, 

Time 15.00 Hrs 

vi) Opening of Tender: Date 09.12.2019,Time 15.30 Hrs 

v)   Due Date & Time of Offer Submission: Date 16.12.2019, 
Time 15.00 Hrs 

 
vi)  Opening of Tender: Date 16.12.2019, Time 15.30 Hrs 

B. Refer Corrigendum 5 dated 06.12.2019 and note that Sl. No. 6 and Sl. No. 7 of Corrigendum 5 are modified & furnished as below: 

 

Sl. No  Clause No.  Existing as per tender document  Query / Request  BHEL Clarification / Reply  

6 
Price Bid - 

A2329 

Design, supply, fabrication, erection of stoplog gates, sluice gates etc in CW 

Pumps/Sea water Intake/Outfall pumps made out of SS 316L with embedments 

required, lifting beams, special tools & plants, spare parts for three years, 

machining, casting, all materials such as structural steel, cast steel, stainless steel, 

brass used for seals, rubber seals, gears, ball and roller bearing, branch bushings, 

greasing, bolts, nuts, lugs, threaded fastners etc., cleaning, blasting(SA 2 1/2) to 

near white metal surface, along with a second stage concreting to true plumb and 

levels, submission of drawings / fabrication drawings for engineers approval etc 

all complete as per approved drawings. The leakage through rubber seal shall not 

be more than 5 lit/min/metre length of seal under maximum head. (only weight of 

stainless steel including embedments shall be considered for payment purpose).    

(supply of stainless steel is in the scope of contractor only) 

It is mentioned as only 

weight of stainless steel 

including embedments 

shall be considered for 

payment purpose, but 

the work also involves 

structural steel works. 

Kindly clarify us 

whether we should 

include the payments 

for structural steel 

works or not. 

Item rate to be inclusive of 

structural steel works also” 

7 
Price Bid - 

A2331  
SS component mentioned under ST No. A2329.   

Item description is 

modified as mentioned 

below:  

“SS component mentioned 

under ST No. B2329. 

All other conditions of the tender specification remain unchanged. 
Bidders are requested to consider this corrigendum as part of tender specification and quote accordingly. 

           -Sd- 
     Vinod Jaseja 

                                  Sr. Dy. Gen. Manager / SCT 


